# OP \$65.00 7712875

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IHC INTELLECTUAL ASSET MANAGEMENT, LLC		101/20/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UTAH

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INTERMOUNTAIN HEALTH CARE, INC.	
Street Address:	36 SOUTH STATE STREET, SUITE 2200	
City:	Salt Lake City	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84111	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UTAH	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77128756	ANGEL WATCH	
Serial Number:	77128475	ANGEL WATCH	

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)578-6999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-328-3131

Email: TM-SLC@stoel.com

Correspondent Name: Michael E. Mangelson

Address Line 1: 201 South Main Street, Suite 1100
Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33629.9 ANGEL WATCH
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael E. Mangelson
Signature:	/Michael E. Mangelson/

900152769 TRADEMARK
REEL: 004135 FRAME: 0719

Date:	01/22/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=05MD01 Angel Watch Assignment t source=05MD01 Angel Watch Assignment t	. •

TRADEMARK REEL: 004135 FRAME: 0720

# **Assignment of Trademarks**

IHC Intellectual Asset Management, LLC, a Utah limited liability company with an address at 36 South State Street, Suite 2200, Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 ("Assignor"), owner of record for the U.S. trademark registrations set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign and transfer to Intermountain Health Care, Inc., a Utah company with an address at 36 South State Street, Suite 2200, Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 ("Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, and the business and goodwill pertaining thereto, together with any claims, demands and causes of action for the past infringement of the Marks or for unfair competition in business in connection therewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would or could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

Dated effective as of 1/20/10	IHC Intellectual Asset Management, LLC
· .	By: Bund & Shrace
•	Name: Brent Wallace, MD Chief Medical Officer
	Title:

# SCHEDULE A

# THE MARKS

Mark	Filing Date	Ser. No.	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
ANGEL WATCH and Design	March 12, 2007	77/128,756	May 20, 2008	3,429,581
ANGEL WATCH	March 12, 2007	77/128,475	November 27, 2007	3,343,353